PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael FREI	09/05/2011
Klaus FRENZEL	09/01/2011
Gorden WAGENER	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)628-8844

 Phone:
 202-624-2500

 Email:
 rswann@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038739.25206US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen W. Palan	

Total Attachments: 1

source=25206Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 027190 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany

		D-70327 Stu	ittgart, Germai	зý		
(hereinafter ASE his invention rel	HGNEE) all right, th ating to:	ile and interest fo	or the United States	, its territories an	d possessions in and to	
		Wheel ox	r Wheel Cover			
as eet forth in hi	s United States Pater	nt Application (ch	eck one):			
	executed concurrent executed on . Application No. , file PCT International A					
to any and all L including any an representatives :	etters Patent of the id all reissues or exte and assigns to the fu	United States wh ensions thereof, to all end of the tern	tich may issue on a be held and enjoyed n or terms for which	ny such application I by said ASSIGNI I any and all such	ons thereof and in and n or for said invention. (E, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be is Assignment not been	
Each of the und issue any and all	ersigned hereby auth such Letters Patent	orizes and reque to said ASSIGNE	sts the Director of E. its successors or	the U.S. Patent ar assigns in accordar	d Trademark Office to ice herewith:	
	sold and assigned an				it to sell and assign the iment or instrument in	
representatives of will execute and lawful acts deen perfect title to a Letters Patent was accessors, or as	or assigns all informs deliver any papers, ned necessary or des aid invention, to said thich may be granted	stion known to his make all rightful sirable by said A5 I application inclu I therefor or there aid ASSIGNEE, i	m relating to said in oaths, testify in an SSIGNEE, its succe- uding divisions and son, including reissand son, including reissants successors, legal	vention or patent; y legal proceedings ssors, legal repres continuations thes tes or extensions, representatives o	IE, its successors, legal application and that he application and that he and perform all other entatives or assigns to reof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, its rassigns in obtaining.	
to insert in this .		ner identification	which may be neces	sary or desirable to	tner thereof, the power comply with the rules	
Signature: Inventor one:		Michael FR			S(9/20M) DATE	
Signature;		MULANT:	<u> </u>	***************************************	<u> </u>	
inventor two:		Klaus FREN	IZEL		DATE	
Signature: Inventor three	e:	Gorden WA	GENER	The second secon	O-09-// DATE	

Page 1 of 1